

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10872-10898/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 704/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 731/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 736/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 737/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 738/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 748/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 751/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 752/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 759/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 774/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 778/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 779/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 787/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 795/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 13/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 17/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 19/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 51/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 58/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 74/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 81/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 104/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 151/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 269/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 287/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 471/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 492/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

MD. TANZIM REZA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.112453/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.112439/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112441/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., INTERVENTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No.11737/2024

(IA No.120054/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.120050/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11866/2024 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121462/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yatharth Singh, Adv.
Mr. Divesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Madhurendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Yatharth Singh, Adv.
Mr. Divesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. IA Nos.112453/2024 is allowed, at the risk of the petitioner(s).
2. Application for intervention is allowed.
3. Issue notice.
4. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
5. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner(s) to serve notice through the Central Agency/Standing Counsel for the respondent(s).
6. Until further orders, the parties are directed to maintain status quo, as of today.
7. Tag with SLP(C) No.25298/2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER