

ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 25298/2023

ABDUL BAQUI ANSARI & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

([Only IA NO. 205476 OF 2024 to be listed under this item]
IA No. 205476/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11866/2024 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.121462/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
Mr. Aryan P Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Bilal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR
Mr. R. Gowrishankar, Adv.
Ms. G. Dhivyasri, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 205476/2024 IN PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)
NO.25298/2023

Interlocutory application filed by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking deletion of respondent No.26 from the array of parties is allowed. The name of respondent No.26 be struck off from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners. Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 11866/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to move the requisite applications.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER