

ITEM NO.33

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25298/2023

ABDUL BAQUI ANSARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(C) D.no.28351/2024, D.no.28569/2024 & SLP(C) No. 27461-27462 of 2024 are to be listed under this item.]

WITH

Diary No(s). 28351/2024 (XVI)

IA No.171544/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.171547/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 28569/2024 (XVI)

IA No.172789/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and
IA No.172791/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.172790/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 27461-27462/2024 (XVI)

Date : 21-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Ayush Anand, AOR
Mr. Sai Shashank V, Adv.
Mr. Yash Raj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Monu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Yatharth Singh, Adv.
Mr. Divesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Moulishree Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Rishi K Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Amit Vikram Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi K. Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Raj, Adv.
Mr. Abhigya Chaitanya, Adv.
Mr. Punit Vinay, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) D.No. 28351/2024

Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4-6, 8 and 9 have already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 12 and 13 to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to file affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 10 and 11.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 3 and 7 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 16.4.2025.

SLP(C) D. NO. 28569/2024

Respondent Nos. 7 to 35 have already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 3 to 6 to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to file affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 39, 49 and 54.

Service of notice is complete on remaining respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 16.4.2025.

SLP(C) No. 27461-27462/2024

Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on remaining respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG