

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35754/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 361/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 769/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 773/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 788/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 798/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 801/2022 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 14/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 18/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 26/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 28/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 48/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 56/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 58/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 155/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 194/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 195/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 233/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 238/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 276/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 280/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 304/2023 20-03-2024 in LPA No. 358/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

SANGEETA DEVI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 36094/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 36090/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 12917/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE
DEFECTS, IA No. 36092/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 36093/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Priyanka Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.

2. IA No. 36094/2025 is allowed, at the risk of the petitioner(s).

3. Issue notice.

4. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner(s) to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent(s).

5. Tag with SLP(C) No.25298/2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR