

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25298/2023

ABDUL BAQUI ANSARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(C)no.12866-12868 of 2025 is listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12866-12868/2025 (XVI)

Date : 19-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR
Ms. Abhirohini, Adv.
Ms. Nishat Nafisa Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Gobind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kumar Saurav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO 12866/2025

Opportunity of respondent Nos.1 to 8 to file counter
affidavit has already been declined.

contd....

SLP(C)No 12867/2025

Opportunity of respondent Nos.1 to 31 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.32 and 33 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C)No. 12868/2025

Opportunity of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent No.5 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on respondent No.6.

List again on 05.01.2026.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar