

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 25298/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2022 in CWJC No. 3174/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

ABDUL BAQUI ANSARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10872-10898/2024 (XVI)

IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 112439/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 112441/2024

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 80069/2025

FOR impleading party ON IA 140453/2025

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 140453/2025

Date : 23-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Punit Vinay, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, AOR

Upon mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The matter is taken on board
2. Post the matter on 20.07.2026.

(IRAMNAZ)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)